further engage AT&T Hosted E 9-1-1 Service and approve the expenditures listed in the 
Pricing Schedule to include non-recurring charges of five-hundred and forty-six thousand, 
eight hundred fifteen dollars and sixty-eight cents ($546,815.68) and monthly recurring 
charges of five thousand, five hundred and sixteen dollars and zero cents ($5,516.00) for 
NextGen 911 infrastructure, services and support, and pursuant to the NextGen 911 Grant 
funding from the State of Texas Commission on State Emergency Communication Proposition 
8 Next Generation 911 Service Fund Award for one hundred, twenty thousand, six hundred-

[...]

seconded by Mayor Pro Tem Isbell, to amend the Resolution as stated.
A vote was cast, 6 in favor, 0 against.  Motion passed.

G.3. Discuss and consider a Resolution approving an Interlocal Agreement with Trinity River 
Authority on a County-Wide Water Resource Study in an amount not to exceed Twenty Five 
Thousand Dollars and Zero Cents ($25,000.00), and authorizing the Mayor or designee to 
execute any documents in connection therewith.
Mayor Raburn read the item.  Public Works Director Doug Taylor addressed the Commission 
stating that the Trinity River Authority has proposed the resource study to address future water

[...]

A vote was cast, 6 in favor, 0 against. Motion passed. 

B.2. Discuss and consider a Resolution approving a bid award to S-Co Incorporated for the 
Paris Street Waterline Relocation project and authorizing the Mayor to execute a contract 
in an amount not to exceed Three Hundred Thirty-Six Thousand Eight Hundred Seventeen 
Dollars and Zero Cents ($336,817.00), and authorizing the City Manager or designee to 

E.3.

Page 31 of 159

execute any documents in connection therewith. 
Public Works Director Doug Taylor addressed the Commission, stating that S-Co Incorporated 
submitted the lowest bid for the Paris Street Waterline Relocation project.